Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/28/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RemotelyAnywhere, Inc.		09/27/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3AM Labs, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Unicorn Park Drive
City:	Woburn
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78596399	LOGMEIN IT REACH
Serial Number:	78596350	LOGMEIN RESCUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)609-6921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 609 6800

Email: mboyce@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: 245 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 27th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10167-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98650/2 GHF 2807	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary H. Fechter	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0777

900033246

5689668/

ECH \$65 0

Signature:	/ghf/
Date:	10/04/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=3AM Labs Assign1#page1.tif source=3AM Labs Assign1#page2.tif source=3AM Labs Assign1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RemotelyAnywhere, Inc., a Delaware Corporation whose principal place of

business is or was at Margit Krt 5/B II, EM.3, Budapest, Hungary H-1023 ("ASSIGNOR"), did

on March 28, 2005 for good and valuable consideration, assign all of its right, title and interest in

and to the trademark applications set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed

hereto and made a part thereof, (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"), including the

entire business or portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain, together with the

goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS, as well as all common law rights

to 3AM Labs, Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 5 Unicorn

Park Drive, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801 ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize and reaffirm said assignment and record same

in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR ratifies and reaffirms nunc pro tune as of March 28, 2005, the said assignment to

ASSIGNEE of the TRADEMARKS, the entire business or portion thereof to which the

TRADEMARKS pertain and the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS

together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and

TRADEMARK _: 003169 FRAME: 077 enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representative;

and

ASSIGNOR further authorized the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States to record said Assignment so as to show ownership of the TRADEMARKS in

3AM Labs, Inc., the Assignee; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to

record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS herein assigned.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate

counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original but all such

counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may

be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an

originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed on this $\frac{27}{100}$ day of

560 TEUBEN, 2005.

REMOTELYANYWHERE, INC.

By: ______ Michael Simon

Title: President/CEO

3AM LABS, INC.

By: Michael Simon

Title: President/CEO

REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0780

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
LOGMEIN IT REACH	78/596,399	March 28, 2005
LOGMEIN RESCUE	78/596,350	March 28, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 10/04/2005